
'Roll Call Number Agenda Item Number

3B
Date .....November 23,2015.

APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE SCHEDULE OF FEES APPLICABLE TO
MOVING OF HOUSES AND HEAVY EQUIPMENT

WHEREAS, Chapter 102, Article XIII provides for fees applicable to moving of houses and
heavy equipment with such fees to be in the amounts set in a Schedule of Fees adopted by the

City Council by resolution; and

WHEREAS, an amendment to the Schedule of Fees concerning the above referenced fees for

the permits has been prepared for Council for consideration and is recommended for adoption,

which amendment is appended hereto and is now on file in the office of the City Clerk

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines,
Iowa, that the amendment to the Schedule of Fees appended hereto, is hereby approved and

adopted.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to
incorporate said amendment into the Schedule of Fees, and to maintain said Schedule of Fees, as

amended, on file in the offices of the City Clerk for public reference, said amendment to become

effective on January 1, 2016.

(Communication No. attached)

Moved by to adopt.

FORM APPROVED:
Kathleen Vande^pool

Deputy City Attorney
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CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF/ I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

City Clerk



DEPARTMENT
COIVIMUNITl-
DEVELOPMENT

CITY CLERK
ENGINEERING

ENGINEERING

ENGINEERING

ENGINEERING

ENGINEERING

ENGINEERING

ENGINEERING

ENGINEERING

ENGINEERING

ENGINEERING

COIVIMUNITl'
DEVELOPMENT
COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT
COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT
COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT

ENGINEERING

CITY CLERK

CITY CLERK

CATEGORY

P &D

TRAFFIC
&TRANS
TRAFFIC
&TRANS
TRAFFIC
&TRANS
TRAFFIC
&TRANS
TRAFFIC
&TRANS
TRAFFIC
&TRANS
TRAFFIC
&TRANS
TRAFFIC
&TRANS
TRAFFIC
&TRANS
TRAFFIC
&TRANS
VACATION

P&D

P&D

P&D

TRAFFIC &
TRANS

SUB-CATAGORY

Building Code

Music Permit

Moving Permits

Moving Permits

Moving Permits

Moving Permits

Moving Permits

Moving Permits

Moving Permits

Moving Permits

Moving Permits

Moving Permits

Right of Way & Sidewalk
Cafes
Driveway Approach and
Curb Drop Permits
Driveway Approach and
Curb Drop Permit
Driveway Approach
Permits
Areaway Permits

Street and Sidewalk
Business License
Street and Sidewalk
Business License

CODE

10-14

102-1000

102-1008

102-1008

102-1021
(1,3&4)
102-1021 (2)

102-1022

102-1022.01

102-1025(b)

102-1025(b)

102-1025(b)

102-286(f)

102-361(a)

102-361(a)

102-361(a)

102-415

102-491

102-527

DESCRIPTION

Obstruction permit fee per month based upon the
square foot of the total obstructed area: 5,000 or
more; Fee amount plus $6.00 per 100 sq ft or
portion thereof
Music Permit Annual
House Moving Permits; House mover annual

license fee

House Moving Permit; 500 sq ft or less

House Moving Permit; over 500 sq ft

House Moving Permit; Small moving permit -
Annual See foot note: 3.

House Moving Permit; Annual oversize and
overweight (136,000 Ib limit)
House Moving Permit; Small moving permit - single
trip See foot note: 3.

House Moving Permit; Small moving permit - Multi
trip (156,000 Ib limit) See foot note:3.

House Moving Permit; Tree-trimming, removal and
replacement of obstructions
House Moving permit; Special mobile equipment
annual permit; up to 80,000 Ibs See foot note: 3.
House Moving Permit; Special mobile equipment
annual permit; over 80,000 Ibs See foot note: 3.

Application fee for petition to vacate a street or
alley
Residential Curb Drop/Driveway Approach
(Permanent)
Commercial Curb Drop/Driveway Approach
(Permanent)
Driveway Approach (Temporary)

License for public bench

Entertainment district license fee

Sidewalk sale permit fee

FEES

$20.00

$200.00
$250.00

$75.00

$150.00

$50,00

$400,00.

$^&-QQ
$35.00

$200.00

Actual cost

$25.00

$50.00

$100.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$25.00

$200.00

$50.00

LATE FEES

$25.00

ADMIN
FEES

$100.00

$50.00

$50.00

EFFECT
DATE

12/18/02

07/27/09
12/18/02

12/18/02

12/18/02

01/01/16 "

01/01/16

01/OV16
12/18/02

12/18/02

07/03/2006

07/06/2012

07/06/2012

07/06/2012

12/18/02

12/18/02

12/18/02

ROLL CALL

02-3007

09-13G8

15-

15-

15-

06-1257

12-1019

12-1019

12-1019

02-3007

02-3007

RC DATE

07/27/2009

11/23/15

11/23/15

11/23/15

06/19/2006

06/25/2012

06/25/2012

06/25/2012
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DEPARTMENT
PUBLIC WORKS

PUBLIC WORKS

PUBLIC WORKS

PUBLIC WORKS

PUBLIC WORKS

PUBLIC WORKS

PUBLIC WORKS

PUBLIC WORKS

PUBLIC WORKS

PUBLIC WORKS

CITY CLERK

CATEGORY

SOLID WASTE
COLLECTION
SERV
SOLID WASTE
COLLECTION
SERV
SOLID WASTE
COLLECTION
SERV
SOLID WASTE
COLLECTION
SERV
SOLID WASTE
COLLECTION
SERV
SOLID WASTE
COLLECTION
SERV

SOLID WASTE
COLLECTION
SERV
SO LI D WASTE
COLLECTION
SERV
SOLID WASTE
COLLECTION
SERV
SOLID WASTE
COLLECTION
SERV

SUB-CATAGORY

City-owned containers

City-owned containers

City-owned containers

City-owned containers

Items outside City-owned

containers

Items outside City-owned
containers

Items outside City-owned
containers

Multiple-famlly dwellings

City-owned containers

City-owned containers

Collection and Disposal of
Solid Waste

CODE

98-55(a)

98-55(a)

98-55(a)

98-55(c)

98-55(e)

9S-55(e)

98-55(f)

98-55(h)

98-55(i)

98-55(1)

98-63.5

DESCRIPTION

96 gallon wheeled container- each additional 96
gallon wheeled container—per month

64 gallon wheeled container-per month

64 gallon wheeled container-each additional 64
gallon wheeled container ~ per month

Special fee reduction for each family unit or owner
- per month reduction

Extra trash item sticker

Large item sticker

Appliance disposal sticker

Dumpster-per month . '

One time container exchange

Each additional container change

Solid Waste Haulers; Fee + $10.00 per vehicle used

FEES

$10.75

$10.75

$9.75

$1.00

$1.00

$5.00

$35.00

$9.00

$0.00

$25.00

$50.00

LATE FEES

$25.00

ADMIN
FEES

$25.00

EFFECT
DATE

12/18/02

ROLL CALL

02-3007

RC DATE

Foot notes:

1. Exemption: The license fee identified above shall apply only to the initial license for any flower pot or planter without signage. No license fee shall be charged for the renewal of a license for any flower pot or planter, if no
signage is placed on the pot or planter.

2. Exemption: The license fee identified above shall apply only to the initial license for any awning, canopy or marquee. No license fee shall be charged for the renewal of a license for any awning, canopy or marquee.
3. Fee established by state law and can only be changed by state law
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